Journal of Rehabilitation in Civil Engineering 8-2 (2020) 184-199
DOI: 10.22075/JRCE.2020.18210.1348
Journal homepage: http://civiljournal.semnan.ac.ir/
An Experimental Study on the Effects of Debris
Accumulation at the Culvert Inlet on Downstream
Scour
S. Karimpour
1

accumulation in culvert inlet used rectangular
plates have used with the same width and
different height without any gap for solid
blockage and rectangular plate with some
horizontal splits for porous blockage.
Whereas debris accumulation in culvert
entrance changes the inlet condition and the
effect of it on inlet control culverts must be
major, the culvert model constructed in
laboratory, designed and operated under inlet
control condition. Table 1 shows the
experimental test conditions.
Table 1. Characteristics of Experiments.
Test B (%) Q(lit/s) Fr Fo Hu(cm) Hd(cm) Ht(cm)
R1Q10B0 0 10.5 0.6 2.8 10.4 7.0 7.9
R1Q10B20 20 10.5 1.3 4.5 13.5 4.3 7.9
R1Q10B40 40 10.5 1.6 5.3 16.6 3.7 8.8
R1Q10B80 80 10.5 1.4 4.9 25.5 4.0 9.0
R1Q16B0 0 16.0 0.5 3.0 13.4 10.0 11.0
R1Q16B20 20 16.0 1.1 4.7 16.4 6.3 9.8
R1Q16B40 40 16.0 1.3 5.4 19.3 5.5 9.0
R1Q16B80 60 16.0 1.5 5.9 23.5 5.0 11.5
R1Q27.5B0 0 27.4 0.5 3.4 19.8 15.0 15.5
R1Q27.5B20 20 27.4 0.5 3.4 21.5 15.0 15.5
R1Q27.5B40 40 27.4 0.5 3.2 23.8 16.0 16.9
R1Q27.5B60p 60p 27.4 0.5 3.2 24.4 16.0 17.2
R2Q10B0 0 10.5 0.6 2.8 10.5 7.0 8.0
R2Q10B20 20 10.5 1.2 4.3 13.5 4.5 7.6
R2Q10B80 80 10.5 1.3 4.6 24.3 4.2 8.0
R2Q16B0 0 16.0 0.5 2.9 13.6 10.3 10.3
R2Q16B20 20 16.0 0.9 4.2 16.4 7.0 11.0
R2Q16B60 60 16.0 1.5 5.9 23.0 5.0 11.5
R2Q27B0 0 27.4 0.4 3.1 19.8 16.2 17.0
R2Q27B20 20 27.4 0.5 3.2 21.5 16.0 17.0
R2Q27B60p 60p 27.4 0.5 3.2 25.5 16.0 17.0
3. Derivation of Empirical Equation
To obtain a suitable equation for downstream
scour estimation in a culvert with debris